
 
VC CONTACTS 

 
Main Numbers  
Vernon Campus             Century City Center             Skills Training Center              Sheppard Learning Center 
 (940)552-6291                  (940)696-8752                        (940)766-3369                             (940)855-2203 
 
Admissions/Registrar 

  
Amanda Raines, Director of Admissions 

 (940)552-6291 ext. 2205 
 (940)553-1753 fax 
 araines@vernoncollege.edu  
  

  
Grade Requests:  

 Maria Servin, Assistant Registrar 
 (940) 552-6291 
 mservin@vernoncollege.edu  
  

  
 Marco Torres, Assistant Recruiting Coordinator 
 (940) 696-8752 ext. 3332 
 mtorres@vernoncollege.edu 
 

mailto:araines@vernoncollege.edu
mailto:mservin@vernoncollege.edu
mailto:mtorres@vernoncollege.edu


 
VC CONTACTS 

  
 Rachel White, Recruiting Coordinator 
 (940) 552-6291 ext. 2207 
 (940) 696-8752 ext. 3336 
 rwhite@vernoncolllege.edu  
 
Business Office 

  
 Christie Lehman, Student Billing Accountant  
 (940)552-6291 ext. 2212 
 (940)552-0288 fax 
 clehman@vernoncollege.edu 
 
Career and Technical Programs 

  
 Administrative Office Technology 
 Arwyna Randall-Gay 
 (940)552-6291 ext. 2259 Vernon 
 (940) 696-8952 ext. 3273 CCC 
 arandall@vernoncollege.edu   

 
 
 
 
 

mailto:rwhite@vernoncolllege.edu
mailto:clehman@vernoncollege.edu
mailto:arandall@vernoncollege.edu


 
VC CONTACTS 

 

 
Automotive Technology 

 Roger Blackmon 
 (940)552-6291 ext. 2266 
 rblackmon@vernoncollege.edu  
 
  

 
Business Management 

 Steven Underhill 
 (940) 766-3369 ext. 7103 
 sunderhill@vernoncollege.edu 
    

  
 Computer and Information Sciences 
 Sharon “Mac” Wallace 

(940)766-3369 ext. 7151 
mwallace@vernoncollege.edu  

 

mailto:rblackmon@vernoncollege.edu
mailto:sunderhill@vernoncollege.edu
mailto:mwallace@vernoncollege.edu


 
VC CONTACTS 

 
Emergency Medical Services 
Cory Nava 
(940)696-8752 ext. 3233 
cnava@vernoncollege.edu  

 
 

 
Health Information Technology 
Ruth Rascon 
(940)696-8752 ext. 3237 
rrascon@vernoncollege.edu  
 
 

 
Heat, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning  
Scott McClure 
(940)766-3369 ext. 7150 
smcclure@vernoncollege.edu  
 

mailto:cnava@vernoncollege.edu
mailto:rrascon@vernoncollege.edu
mailto:smcclure@vernoncollege.edu


 
VC CONTACTS 

 
Industrial Automation Systems 
Mark Holcomb 
(940)766-3369 ext. 7105 
mholcomb@vernoncollege.edu  
 

 
LVN 
Mary Rivard, Director of Nursing 
(940) 552-6291 ext. 2270 Vernon 
(940) 696-8752 ext. 3222 CCC 
mrivard@vernoncollege.edu  
 
 

 
Machining 
Chris Smith 
(940)766-3369 ext. 7125 
csmith@vernoncollege.edu  

 

mailto:mholcomb@vernoncollege.edu
mailto:mrivard@vernoncollege.edu
mailto:csmith@vernoncollege.edu


 
VC CONTACTS 

  
Welding 

 David “Chaz” Tepfer 
 (940)766-3369 ext. 7102 
 dtepfer@vernoncollege.edu   
 
Student Services/ Counseling 

  
 Kristin Harris, Associate Dean of Student Services 
 (940)696-8752 ext. 3304, Century City Center 
 (940)689-3875 fax 
 (940)552-6291 ext. 2312, Vernon Campus 
 (940)552-9229 fax 
 kharris@vernoncollege.edu 
  
Financial Aid 

  
 Jeanne Ballard, Assistant Director of Financial Aid  
 (940)552-6291 ext. 2337 Vernon 
 (940)553-1753 fax 
 jballard@vernoncollege.edu  
  
 
 

mailto:dtepfer@vernoncollege.edu
mailto:kharris@vernoncollege.edu
mailto:jballard@vernoncollege.edu


 
VC CONTACTS 

Instructional Contacts 

  
 Dr. Elizabeth Crandall, V.P. of Instructional Services 
 (940) 552-6291 ext. 2243 Vernon  
 (940) 696-8752 ext. 3268 CCC 
 ecrandall@vernoncollege.edu  
 

  
Shana Drury, Associate Dean, Instructional Services 

 (940) 552-6291 ext. 2314 Vernon 
 sdrury@vernoncollege.edu  
  

 
Greg Fowler, Division Chair for Behavioral and Social Sciences 

 (940)696-8752 ext. 3244 CCC 
gfowler@vernoncollege.edu  

  

mailto:ecrandall@vernoncollege.edu
mailto:sdrury@vernoncollege.edu
mailto:gfowler@vernoncollege.edu


 
VC CONTACTS 

 
Paula Whitman, Division Chair for Math and Science 

 (940)552-6291 ext. 2239 Vernon 
 pwhitman@vernoncollege.edu  
 

 
Joe Johnston, Division Chair for Communications  

 (940)696-8752 ext. 3210 CCC 
 jjohnston@vernoncollege.edu   
 

 
Mark Holcomb, Division Chair for Information and Technology 

 (940)766-3369 ext. 7105 STC 
 mholcomb@vernoncollege.edu  
 

Melissa Moore, Early College Start Coordinator 
(940)696-8752 ext. 3303 CCC 
(940)689-3875 fax 
mmoore@vernoncollege.edu  
  

mailto:pwhitman@vernoncollege.edu
mailto:jjohnston@vernoncollege.edu
mailto:mholcomb@vernoncollege.edu
mailto:mmoore@vernoncollege.edu


 
VC CONTACTS 

 
Christina Feldman, Director of Continuing Education 
(940)696-8752 ext. 3211 CCC 
nfeldman@vernoncollege.edu   
 

Library Services 

  
Marian Grona, Director of Library Services 
(940)552-6291 ext. 2220 Vernon 
mgrona@vernoncollege.edu 

 
Special Services 

  
 Deana Lehman, PASS Department Director/Office for Students with  

Disabilities (OSD Coordinator) 
(940)552-6291 ext. 2308 Vernon 
(940)552-6387 fax 

 dlehman@vernoncollege.edu   
 
 

mailto:nfeldman@vernoncollege.edu
mailto:mgrona@vernoncollege.edu
mailto:dlehman@vernoncollege.edu


 
VC CONTACTS 

  
 Criquett Lehman, Student Success Pathway Director 

(940) 552-6291 ext. 2248 Vernon 
(940) 696-8752 ext. 3205 CCC 
clehman@vernoncollege.edu 
 

 
Kelly Peterson, Student Success Specialist 
(940) 696-8752 ext. 3352 CCC 
kpeterson@vernoncollege.edu  
 
 

 
 Sjohonton Fanner, Student Success Specialist 
 (940) 552-6291 ext. 2203 Vernon 
 (940) 696-8752 ext. 3352 CCC 
 sfanner@vernoncollege.edu  
 

mailto:clehman@vernoncollege.edu
mailto:kpeterson@vernoncollege.edu
mailto:sfanner@vernoncollege.edu


 
VC CONTACTS 

  
 Amber Hunsaker, Coordinator of Tutoring Center – Vernon 
 (940) 552-6291 ext. 2309 Vernon 
 (940) 696-8752 ext. 3257 CCC 
 ahunsaker@vernoncollege.edu 
 

  
 Clinton Wagoner, Coordinator PASS Center 
 (940) 696-8752 ext. 2309 CCC 
 cwagoner@vernoncollege.edu  
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Vernon Campus             Century City Center             Skills Training Center              Sheppard Learning Center 
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